

COUNTRYSIDE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CHARTER # 4745

STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR PERIOD ENDING 3/31/2019

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AS OF March 31, 2019

|   | Mar 2019          | Y-T-D 2019        |
|---|-------------------|-------------------|
| <b>INTEREST INCOME</b>                              |                   |                   |
| Interest on Loans                                   | 464,944.35        | 1,381,340.08      |
| Income from Investments                             | 20,446.89         | 55,562.28         |
| Total Interest Income                               | 485,391.24        | 1,436,902.36      |
| <b>INTEREST EXPENSE</b>                             |                   |                   |
| Dividends   | 161,011.12        | 455,082.60        |
| Interest on Borrowed Money                          | 0.00              | 0.00              |
| Total Interest Expense                              | 161,011.12        | 455,082.60        |
| Provision for Loan Losses                           | -298,931.40       | -295,145.81       |
| Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan Losses | 623,311.52        | 1,276,965.57      |
| <b>OPERATING EXPENSES</b>                           |                   |                   |
| Employee Compensation                               | 86,695.19         | 265,309.43        |
| Employee Benefits                                   | 19,168.73         | 70,039.20         |
| Travel and Conference                               | 2,723.02          | 7,804.22          |
| NAFCU Dues  | 700.00            | 2,110.28          |
| Office Occupancy Expense                            | 5,304.86          | 17,196.73         |
| Office Operations Expense                           | 17,638.58         | 52,974.37         |
| Publicity and Promotion                             | 10,093.65         | 34,597.92         |
| Share/Loan Servicing Expense                        | 21,409.35         | 57,730.38         |
| Professional & Outside Services                     | 13,922.73         | 45,620.72         |
| NCUSIF Stabilization Expense                        | 0.00              | 0.00              |
| Misc. Operating Expense                             | 3,714.48          | 10,462.10         |
| Total Operating Expenses                            | 181,370.59        | 563,845.35        |
| <b>OTHER OPERATING INCOME</b>                       |                   |                   |
| Operating Income                                    | 23,234.19         | 69,861.55         |
| Trading Profits and Losses                          | 0.00              | 0.00              |
| Total Other Operating Income                        | 23,234.19         | 69,861.55         |
| <b>NON-OPERATING INCOME</b>                         |                   |                   |
| Gain(Loss) on Investments                           | 0.00              | 0.00              |
| Gain(Loss) on Disposition of Assets                 | 0.00              | 12,081.52         |
| Other Non-Operating Income(Expense)                 | 0.00              | 0.00              |
| Total Non-Operating Gains and Losses                | 0.00              | 12,081.52         |
| Extraordinary Gains(Losses)                         | 0.00              | 0.00              |
| <b>NET INCOME</b>                                   | <b>465,175.12</b> | <b>795,063.29</b> |

| <b>ASSETS</b>                   | <b>AMOUNT</b>         |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Loans to Members                | 134,568,947.45        |
| Less: Allowance for Loan Losses | -501,175.62           |
| Net Loans to Members            | 134,067,771.83        |
| Cash and Investments            | 13,798,239.71         |
| Deposit - NCUA Insurance Fund   | 1,264,160.85          |
| Net Fixed Assets                | 143,406.40            |
| Prepaid Expenses                | 401,408.62            |
| Accrued Interest & Other Income | 238,670.50            |
| Accrued Investment Income       | 4,011.44              |
| Accounts Receivable             | 98,134.65             |
| Other Assets                    | 95,467.00             |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>             | <b>150,111,271.00</b> |

| <b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>       |                       |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Accounts Payable                    | 1,265,230.69          |
| Notes Payable                       | 0.00                  |
| Dividends Payable                   | 68,849.29             |
| Other Accrued Expenses              | 73,133.67             |
| Shares of Members                   | 125,949,402.75        |
| Statutory Reserves                  | 2,054,123.93          |
| Acc. Gain/Loss on A/F/S Securities  | -24.90                |
| Undivided Earnings                  | 20,700,555.57         |
| <b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b> | <b>150,111,271.00</b> |

| <b>CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS OUTSTANDING</b> | <b>NUMBER</b> | <b>AMOUNT</b>         |
|--|---------------|-----------------------|
| Degree of Delinquency:                     |               |                       |
| Current and less than 2 months             | 3,670         | 132,603,528.48        |
| 2 to less than 6 months                    | 7             | 1,202,371.26          |
| 6 to less than 12 months                   | 0             | 0.00                  |
| 12 months and over                         | 6             | 763,047.71            |
| <b>TOTAL LOANS</b>                         | <b>3,683</b>  | <b>134,568,947.45</b> |

NUMBER OF MEMBERS 5,352

We declare these financial statements are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief, and present fairly the financial position and results of operations for the period covered

Chairperson of the Board

Assistant Treasurer